
YEAR YEAR
MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled
    Enplaned 529,226 3,187,233 3.97 5.55

    Deplaned 520,134 3,168,822 2.72 5.37

    Total 1,049,360 6,356,055 3.35 5.46

 Charter

    Enplaned 703 6,700 119.69 213.67

    Deplaned 841 6,599 165.30 103.17

    Total 1,544 13,299 142.39 147.01

Total  Passengers

    Enplaned 529,929 3,193,933 4.04 5.70

    Deplaned 520,975 3,175,421 2.82 5.48

    Total 1,050,904 6,369,354 3.43 5.59

MAIL (LBS.)

    Enplaned 351,906 1,410,266 -1.88 -18.73

    Deplaned 401,798 2,055,272 18.01 -14.10

    Total 753,704 3,465,538 7.80 -16.05

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)

    Enplaned 8,517,773 61,758,830 3.07 14.36

    Deplaned 7,322,113 53,694,722 3.22 8.53

    Charter 71,806 590,246 28.11 -36.66

    Total 15,911,692 116,043,798 3.23 11.14

16,665,396 119,509,336 3.43 10.11

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 

    Air Carrier 9,885 63,383 6.76 7.98

    Air Taxi 655 4,796 -26.07 -41.29

    Civil Itinerant 297 1,899 12.50 0.64

    Civil Local 12 54 100.00 100.00

    Military 56 355 -21.13 -12.56

    Total 10,905 70,487 4.06 1.92

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC

    Air Carrier 28 129 -15.15 10.26

    Air Taxi 1,041 7,863 -15.02 -5.63

    Civil Itinerant 3,266 23,478 1.94 9.62

    Civil Local 1,123 8,489 -10.09 -9.25

    Military 68 810 -37.04 -0.25

    Total 5,526 40,769 -5.04 1.84

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS

Jul-16

% Change from 2015



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER

Jul-16
2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 2,652 10,183 0.5% 0.3% 1,238 6,880 0.2% 0.2% 114.2% 48.0%

Alaska Alaska 12,302 59,728 2.3% 1.9% 8,836 38,821 1.7% 1.3% 39.2% 53.9%

American American 90,472 533,513 17.1% 16.7% 47,465 279,878 9.3% 9.3% 90.6% 90.6%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 4,245 26,699 0.8% 0.8% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Delta Delta 82,743 529,402 15.6% 16.6% 86,278 519,114 16.9% 17.2% -4.1% 2.0%

Frontier Frontier 15,012 70,079 2.8% 2.2% 5,156 38,977 1.0% 1.3% 191.2% 79.8%

United United 48,418 296,094 9.1% 9.3% 44,309 291,530 8.7% 9.6% 9.3% 1.6%

US Airways US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 41,600 244,754 8.2% 8.1% -100.0% -100.0%

Southwest Southwest 259,649 1,579,931 49.0% 49.5% 258,039 1,506,769 50.7% 49.9% 0.6% 4.9%

Spirit Spirit 13,733 81,604 2.6% 2.6% 16,106 92,975 3.2% 3.1% -14.7% -12.2%

Scheduled TTL 529,226 3,187,233 99.9% 99.8% 509,027 3,019,698 99.9% 99.9% 4.0% 5.5%

Charter TTL 703 6700 0.1% 0.2% 320 2136 0.1% 0.1% 119.7% 213.7%

TTL 529,929 3,193,933 100.0% 100.0% 509,347 3,021,834 100.0% 100.0% 4.0% 5.7%

MARKET SHARE % CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER

Jul-16
2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska Alaska 40,272 132,769 5.3% 3.8% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

American American 386,123 1,889,597 51.2% 54.5% 0 54,951 0.0% 0.2% 100.0% 3338.7%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta Delta 127,930 703,226 17.0% 20.3% 224,906 1,414,929 32.2% 34.3% -43.1% -50.3%

Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United United 170,703 501,123 22.6% 14.5% 54,725 151,152 7.8% 3.7% 211.9% 231.5%

US Airways US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 346,086 1,923,945 49.5% 46.6% -100.0% -100.0%

Southwest Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 725,028 3,226,715 96.2% 93.1% 625,717 3,544,977 89.5% 84.7% 15.9% -9.0%

FedEx FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air Southern Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

UPS UPS 28,676 238,823 3.8% 6.9% 73,420 583,075 10.5% 14.1% -60.9% -59.0%

All Cargo TTL 28,676 238,823 3.8% 6.9% 73,420 583,075 10.5% 14.1% -60.9% -59.0%

Charter TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

TTL 753,704 3,465,538 100.0% 100.0% 699,137 4,128,052 100.0% 98.8% 7.8% -16.0%

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER

Jul-16
2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska Alaska 28,366 152,812 0.2% 0.1% 48,701 266,889 0.3% 0.3% -41.8% -42.7%

American American 94,973 758,523 0.6% 0.7% 70,371 350,411 0.5% 0.3% 35.0% 116.5%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta Delta 158,096 1,024,699 1.0% 0.9% 168,571 980,310 1.1% 0.9% -6.2% 4.5%

Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United United 16,500 159,600 0.1% 0.1% 20,770 71,133 0.1% 0.1% -20.6% 124.4%

US Airways US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 32,150 212,888 0.2% 0.2% -100.0% -100.0%

Southwest Southwest 836,487 5,824,434 5.3% 5.0% 902,886 6,550,319 5.9% 6.3% -7.4% -11.1%

Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 1,134,422 7,920,068 7.1% 6.8% 1,243,449 8,431,950 8.1% 8.1% -8.8% -6.1%

FedEx FedEx 10,153,384 77,104,669 63.8% 66.4% 9,537,184 66,542,533 61.9% 63.7% 6.5% 15.9%

Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 131,892 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% -100.0%

Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 464,874 0.0% 0.4% 0 45,803 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 914.9%

Southern Air Southern Air 453,603 2,774,430 2.9% 2.4% 479,905 2,826,628 3.1% 2.7% -5.5% -1.8%

UPS UPS 4,098,477 27,189,511 25.8% 23.4% 4,096,500 25,498,630 26.6% 24.4% 0.0% 6.6%

All Cargo TTL 15,839,886 115,453,552 92.4% 92.7% 15,357,038 103,477,436 99.6% 99.1% 3.1% 11.6%

Charter TTL 71,806 590,246 0.5% 0.5% 56,052 931,921 0.4% 0.9% 28.1% -36.7%

TTL 15,911,692 116,043,798 100.0% 100.0% 15,413,090 104,409,357 108.1% 108.1% 3.2% 11.1%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Marketing Carrier Subtotals

Jul-16
2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 2,652 10,183 0.5% 0.3% 1,238 6,880 0.2% 0.2% 114.2% 48.0%

Alaska 12,302 59,728 2.3% 1.9% 8,836 38,821 1.7% 1.3% 39.2% 53.9%

American 90,472 533,513 17.1% 16.7% 47,465 279,878 9.3% 9.3% 90.6% 90.6%

Allegiant Air 4,245 26,699 0.8% 0.8% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Delta 82,743 529,402 15.6% 16.6% 86,278 519,114 16.9% 17.2% -4.1% 2.0%

Frontier 15,012 70,079 2.8% 2.2% 5,156 38,977 1.0% 1.3% 191.2% 79.8%

United 48,418 296,094 9.1% 9.3% 44,309 291,530 8.7% 9.6% 9.3% 1.6%

US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 41,600 244,754 8.2% 8.1% -100.0% -100.0%

Southwest 259,649 1,579,931 49.0% 49.5% 258,039 1,506,769 50.7% 49.9% 0.6% 4.9%

Spirit 13,733 81,604 2.6% 2.6% 16,106 92,975 3.2% 3.1% -14.7% -12.2%

Charter 703 6700 0.1% 0.2% 320 2136 0.1% 0.1% 119.7% 213.7%

Total 529,929 3,193,933 100.0% 100.0% 509,347 3,021,834 100.0% 100.0% 4.0% 5.7%

2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska 40,272 132,769 5.3% 3.8% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

American 386,123 1,889,597 51.2% 54.5% 0 54,951 0.0% 1.3% 100.0% 3338.7%

Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta 127,930 703,226 17.0% 20.3% 224,906 1,414,929 32.2% 34.3% -43.1% -50.3%

Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United 170,703 501,123 22.6% 14.5% 54,725 151,152 7.8% 3.7% 211.9% 231.5%

US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 346,086 1,923,945 49.5% 46.6% -100.0% -100.0%

Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

UPS 28,676 238,823 3.8% 6.9% 73,420 583,075 10.5% 14.1% -60.9% -59.0%

Charter 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 753,704 3,465,538 100.0% 100.0% 699,137 4,128,052 100.0% 100.0% 7.8% -16.0%

2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Alaska 28,366 152,812 0.2% 0.1% 48,701 266,889 0.3% 0.3% -41.8% -42.7%

American 94,973 758,523 0.6% 0.7% 70,371 350,411 0.5% 0.3% 35.0% 116.5%

Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Delta 158,096 1,024,699 1.0% 0.9% 168,571 980,310 1.1% 0.9% -6.2% 4.5%

Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United 16,500 159,600 0.1% 0.1% 20,770 71,133 0.1% 0.1% -20.6% 124.4%

US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 32,150 212,888 0.2% 0.2% -100.0% -100.0%

Southwest 836,487 5,824,434 5.3% 5.0% 902,886 6,550,319 5.9% 6.3% -7.4% -11.1%

Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

FedEx 10,153,384 77,104,669 63.8% 66.4% 9,537,184 66,542,533 61.9% 63.7% 6.5% 15.9%

Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 131,892 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% -100.0%

Airborne Express 0 464,874 0.0% 0.4% 0 45,803 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 914.9%

DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air 453,603 2,774,430 2.9% 2.4% 479,905 2,826,628 3.1% 2.7% -5.5% -1.8%

UPS 4,098,477 27,189,511 25.8% 23.4% 4,096,500 25,498,630 26.6% 24.4% 0.0% 6.6%

Charter 71,806 590,246 0.5% 0.5% 56,052 931,921 0.4% 0.9% 28.1% -36.7%

Total 15,911,692 116,043,798 100.0% 100.0% 15,413,090 104,409,357 100.0% 100.0% 3.2% 11.1%

% CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Marketing Carrier Subtotals

Jul-16
2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 2,652 10,183 0.5% 0.3% 1,238 6,880 0.2% 0.2% 114.2% 48.0%

Alaska 12,302 59,728 2.3% 1.9% 8,836 38,821 1.7% 1.3% 39.2% 53.9%

American 90,472 533,513 17.1% 16.7% 47,465 279,878 9.3% 9.3% 90.6% 90.6%

Allegiant Air 4,245 26,699 0.8% 0.8% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Delta 82,743 529,402 15.6% 16.6% 86,278 519,114 16.9% 17.2% -4.1% 2.0%

Frontier 15,012 70,079 2.8% 2.2% 5,156 38,977 1.0% 1.3% 191.2% 79.8%

United 48,418 296,094 9.1% 9.3% 44,309 291,530 8.7% 9.6% 9.3% 1.6%

US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 41,600 244,754 8.2% 8.1% -100.0% -100.0%

Southwest 259,649 1,579,931 49.0% 49.5% 258,039 1,506,769 50.7% 49.9% 0.6% 4.9%

Spirit 13,733 81,604 2.6% 2.6% 16,106 92,975 3.2% 3.1% -14.7% -12.2%

Charter 703 6700 0.1% 0.2% 320 2136 0.1% 0.1% 119.7% 213.7%

Total 529,929 3,193,933 100.0% 100.0% 509,347 3,021,834 100.0% 100.0% 4.0% 5.7%

Terminal A 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 103,253 636,139 20.3% 21.1% -100.0% -100.0%

Terminal B 355,397 2,175,761 67.1% 68.1% 353,473 2,066,840 69.4% 68.4% 0.5% 5.3%

Terminal C 174,532 1,018,172 32.9% 31.9% 52,621 318,855 10.3% 10.6% 231.7% 219.3%

Total 529,929 3,193,933 100.0% 100.0% 509,347 3,021,834 100.0% 100.0% 4.0% 5.7%

0 0 0

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE


